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COUNTRY NAME AND ADDRESS TELEPHONE & e-mail 

BELGIUM Johan Verstraeten 
MDK afdeling kust  
Vrijhavenstraat 3 
8400 Oostende 
BELGIUM 

Tel: +32 (0) 59554247 

e-mail: Johan.verstraeten@mow.vlaanderen.be 

DENMARK Nicki Riber Andreasen 
Danish Geodata Agency  
Lindholm Brygge 31 
9400 Nørresundby 
DENMARK 

Tel: +45 (0) 2917 9162 

e-mail: nirib@gst.dk 

Kristian Villadsen Kristmar 
Danish Geodata Agency  
Lindholm Brygge 31 
9400 Nørresundby 
DENMARK 

Tel: 
e-mail: krkri@gst.dk 

FRANCE 
 

Gaël Andre 
SHOM 
Research Dep.t - Tide  
13 rue du Chatellier  
29200 Brest 
FRANCE 

Tel: 
e-mail : gael.andre@shom.fr 
 
 
 
 

GERMANY Andreas Boesch (Chair) 
BSH 
Bernhard-Nocht-Str. 78 
20359 Hamburg 
GERMANY 

Tel: +49 (0) 40 3190 3112 
e-mail: andreas.boesch@bsh.de 

ICELAND Guðmundur Birkir Agnarsson 
Icelandic Coast Guard 
Skogarhlid 14 
105 Reykjavik 
ICELAND 

Tel: +35 (0) 4 545 2000 
e-mail:  birkir@lhg.is  

IRELAND Sean Cullen 
Geological Survey Ireland  
Dept. of the Environment, 
Climate and Communications 
Block 1, Booterstown Hall 
Booterstown 
Blackrock 
Co Dublin 
IRELAND 

Tel: +353 (0) 87 988 9141 
e-mail: sean.cullen@gsi.ie 
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NETHERLANDS Ronald Kuilman 

Hydrographic Service 

Frederikkazerne, gebouw 32 

Van Alkemadelaan 786 

2597 BC  Den Haag 

NETHERLANDS 

Tel: +31 (0) 70 31 628 45 

e-mail: rb.kuilman@mindef.nl 

 

NORWAY Aksel Voldsund 

Kartverket 

Professor Olav Hanssens Vei 

10 4014 Stavanger 

NORWAY 

Tel: +47 (0) 51 85 87 73 

Mobile: +47 (0) 99498300 

e-mail: aksel.voldsund@kartverket.no 

 

SWEDEN Thomas Hammarklint 

Sjöfartsverket 

Swedish Maritime 

Administration 

Emigrantvägen2 E 

SE-41463 Goteborg 

SWEDEN 

Tel: +46 (0) 10 478 54 59 

e-mail: thomas.hammarklint@sjofartsverket.se 

UNITED 
KINGDOM 

Chris Jones 
UK Hydrographic Office 
Admiralty way 
Taunton, Somerset, TA1 2DN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

Tel: +44 (0) 1823 483526 
e-mail: christopher.jones@ukho.gov.uk 

 

mailto:rb.kuilman@mindef.nl
mailto:aksel.voldsund@kartverket.no

